

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2395 OF 2010

Shripati Ganu Pawar (dead)
by heirs

.. Petitioners

Versus

Bhau Babu Aswale and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.D.S.Sawant i/b. R.P.Walvekar for petitioners
Mr.Prathamesh Bhargude for respondent Nos.1A to 8

CORAM : S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE : 13th July 2011.

P.C.:

1] Heard both sides. Rule. In the light of the order passed by the Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal dated 29th December 2009 impugned in this petition and finding that the revision application is allowed and the order impugned before the Tribunal passed by SDO Walva is set aside and that of the Tenancy Aval Karkoon is confirmed, there will be no interim relief. Hearing expedited. Respondents waive service.

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J)