

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2395 OF 2010**

Shripati Ganu Pawar

Deceased Manik Shripati Pawar & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

Bhau Basu Aswale

Deceased Ananda Bhau Pawar & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Rahul Walvekar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Pratap Patil for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 6 to 8-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2019.**

**P.C.:-**

The Petitioners are directed to take appropriate steps *qua* the Respondent Nos.9, 14 and 15 who are reported to be dead.

2 At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**