

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2395 OF 2010**

Shripati Ganu Pawar  
(Deceased) Manik Shripati Pawar & Ors. ..Petitioners

vs.

Bhau Baby Aswale  
Deceased Ananda Bhau Pawar & Ors. ..Respondents

.....

None present for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2020**

**P.C.**

. None present for the petitioner.

2. Stand over to 27/1/2020 for admission / dismissal.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**