

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2395 OF 2010

Shripati Ganu Pawar (Decd.)

(a) Shri.Manik Shripati Pawar & Ors.

..Petitioners

V/s.

Bhau Babu Asawale (Decd.)

(a) Shri.Anand Bhau Pawar & Ors.

..Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2020

PC.

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The record discloses that even on the last date i.e. on 13th January 2020 there was no appearance on behalf of the petitioner and the petition was kept today for admission/dismissal.
3. In such circumstances, the petition is dismissed for want of prosecution, with no order as to costs.

C.V. BHADANG, J.