

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2395 OF 2010

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4631 of 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4630 of 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4629 of 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4627 of 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4626 of 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4625 of 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4628 of 2023

IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2395 OF 2010

Shripati Ganu Pawar (Since Deceased)

Through Legal Representatives

Manik Shripati Pawar & Ors

V/s.

Bhau Babu Aswale (Since Deceased)

Through Legal Representatives

Ananda Bhau Pawar & Ors

Petitioners/

... Applicants

... Respondents

None for the Petitioners/Applicants.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 7, 2024

Digitally
signed by
SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Date:
2024.05.07
18:04:43
+0530

P.C.:

1. Office remark shows that the petitioners/applicants have not supplied copy of application; hence, the petitioners/applicants to supply copies within eight weeks from today. If the petitioners/applicants fails to supply such copy within eight weeks from today, the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
2. If, the copy of application is furnished, issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of the respondent, returnable on **7 October 2024**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)